No billboard shall be permitted within one hundred fifty
(150) feet of any residential zone.

(d) (i)  No Standard billboards shall be located at least within five hundred (500)
feet of from another standard billboard. 

(ii) Digital billboards shall be located at least two-thousand five hundred (2,500)
feet from another digital billboard. 

(e) Billboards shall be required to be set back from any street right-of-way twenty
(20) feet, or at the same setback as any principal building on the lot, whichever is
less.

(d) Duration of message for digital billboard:

[...]

Wholesale Warehouse and Business (B-4), and Industrial (I-1 and I-2) zones. The digital billboard
category would be subject to the same setback, area, and residential separation requirements as 
standard billboards; however, the council-initiated text includes an increased separation requirement 
of two-thousand five hundred (2,500) feet between digital billboards due to their potential for creating 
distractions when grouped together. The proposed text includes a minimum duration time of eight 
(8) seconds for the message, which is consistent with the limits placed on digital signage in the